The estimates as at the Transition Date and as at March 31,2016  are consistent with the estimates as at
the same date made in conformity with the Previous GAAP. Additionally the Company made estimates for
impairment of financial assets by applying expected credit loss model as at the Transition Date and as at
March 31, 2016.

ii.	 Classification and measurement of financial assets

The Company designated all its investments in debt mutual funds at fair value through profit and loss as at
the Transition Date.

	 Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods.
The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Annual Report  2016-17    143

98.3

98.3

NOTES
forming part of the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS 	 (` in lakhs)

Particulars Notes Opening balance sheet
as at April 1, 2015

Balance Sheet
as at March 31, 2016

Previous
gaap
figures

Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

IND AS
balance

Previous
gaap
figures

Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

IND AS
balance

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  2,631.61 –  2,631.61  2,204.53 –  2,204.53
Capital work-in-progress V – – –  35,676.21  (12.52)  35,663.69
Investment properties I –  101.86  101.86 –  103.04  103.04
Goodwill II –  46.49  46.49 –  46.49  46.49
Other Intangible assets  2,717.96  (46.49)  2,671.47  34,904.91  (25.82)  34,879.09
Financial Assets

Investments III  13,964.77  1,727.33  15,692.10  4,291.45  505.22  4,796.67
Loans VIII  1,114.32 –  1,114.32  1,797.70  (24.15)  1,773.55
Others  653.21 –  653.21 – – –

Deferred tax assets (net) IX  1,686.74  (515.52)  1,171.22 – – –
Other non-current assets  40.76 –  40.76  2,627.80 (537.94) 2,089.86
Total Non-current assets  22,809.37  1,313.67  24,123.04  81,502.60 54.32 81,556.92
Current assets
Financial Assets

Investments III  41,073.25  1,215.20  42,288.45  15,294.74  3,349.33  18,644.07
Trade receivables IV  12,643.54  (157.55)  12,485.99  14,245.12  (215.42)  14,029.70
Cash and cash equivalents  1,423.12 –  1,423.12  1,614.10 –  1,614.10
Other bank balances  0.41 –  0.41  363.17 –  363.17
Others  26.80 –  26.80  36.49 –  36.49
Other current assets VIII 955.99 – 955.99  1,728.95  24.07  1,753.02

Total Current assets  56,123.11 1,057.65  57,180.76 33,282.57  3,157.98  36,440.55
TOTAL ASSETS  78,932.48  2,371.32  81,303.80  114,785.17  3,212.30 117,997.47
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  4,767.04 –  4,767.04  4,767.04 –  4,767.04
Other Equity  62,690.71  2,945.07  65,635.78  72,117.07  3,757.62  75,874.69
Total equity  67,457.75  2,945.07  70,402.82  76,884.11  3,757.62  80,641.73
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Others VII  29.88  29.88 – – –
Employee benefit obligations  681.15 –  681.15  723.54 –  723.54
Deferred tax liabilities (net) IX – – –  554.54 41.49 596.03
Total Non-current liabilities  711.03 –  711.03  1,278.08 41.49 1,319.57
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Short-term borrowings V – – –  25,021.51  (13.06)  25,008.45
Trade payables  7,404.83 –  7,404.83  7,998.07 –  7,998.07
Others  8.19 –  8.19  30.40 –  30.40

Other current liabilities   2,723.23 –  2,723.23  2,870.90 –  2,870.90
Provisions
Employee benefit obligations  53.70 –  53.70  128.35 –  128.35
Proposed Dividend VI  573.75  (573.75) –  573.75  (573.75) –
Total Current liabilities  10,763.70  (573.75)  10,189.95  36,622.98  (586.81)  36,036.17
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  78,932.48  2,371.32  81,303.80  114,785.17 3,212.30 117,997.47
The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note

144    Entertainment Network (India) Limited

98.3

98.3

NOTES
forming part of the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended  March 31, 2016

	 (` in lakhs)

Particulars Notes Previous gaap
Figures

Effects of
transition to

Ind-AS

IND AS Balance

Revenue from operations   49,214.34 –  49,214.34

Other Operating income  1,646.13 –  1,646.13

Other income III  2,511.29  914.27  3,425.56

Total Income  53,371.76  914.27  54,286.03

Expenses:

Employee benefits expense VII  9,353.01  30.79  9,383.80

Finance cost V  4.13  (0.54)  3.59

Depreciation and amortisation expense II  3,627.40  (20.67)  3,606.73

Operating and Other expenses   IV  25,570.84  59.04  25,629.88

Total Expenses  38,555.38  68.62  38,624.00

Profit before tax 14,816.38  845.65  15,662.03

Tax expense:

Current tax  3,088.93 –  3,088.93

Deferred tax IX  1,727.98 53.23 1,781.21

Deferred tax of earlier years (0.64) – (0.64)

Total tax expenses 4,816.27 53.23 4,869.50

Profit for the year 10,000.11  792.42 10,792.53

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss X –  (30.79)  (30.79)

Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss net of tax

–  10.66  10.66

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  10,000.11  812.55 10,812.66

The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note.

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016
There is no material impact on statement of cash flows due to transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Notes to first-time adoption:

Note I : Investment property
Under the Previous GAAP, investment properties were presented as part of non-current investments. Under Ind
AS, investment properties are disclosed on the face of the balance sheet. There is no impact on the total equity or

[…]

The estimates as at the Transition Date and as at March 31,2016  are consistent with the estimates as
at the same date made in conformity with the Previous GAAP. Additionally the Group made estimates
for impairment of financial assets by applying expected credit loss model as at the Transition Date and
as at March 31, 2016.

ii.	 Classification and measurement of financial assets

The Group designated its all investments in debt mutual funds at fair value through profit and loss as
at the Transition Date.

Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior
periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

98.3

98.3

NOTES
forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements

190    Entertainment Network (India) Limited  (Consolidated)

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS	 (` in lakhs)

Particulars Notes Opening Balance Sheet
as at April 1, 2015

Balance Sheet
as at March 31, 2016

Previous
gaap
figures

Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

IND AS
balance

Previous
gaap
figures

Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

IND AS
balance

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  2,631.61 –  2,631.61  2,204.53 –  2,204.53
Capital work-in-progress V – – –  35,676.21  (12.52)  35,663.69
Investment properties I –  101.86  101.86 –  103.04  103.04
Goodwill II –  46.27  46.27 –  46.27  46.27
Other intangible assets  2,717.74  (46.27)  2,671.47  34,904.78  (25.69)  34,879.09
Financial Assets

Investments III  13,919.81  1,870.21  15,790.02  4,245.52  714.69  4,960.21
Loans VIII  1,114.32 –  1,114.32  1,797.70  (24.16)  1,773.55
Others  653.20 –  653.20 – – –

Deferred tax assets (net) IX  1,686.76  (497.60)  1,189.16 – – –
Other non-current assets  89.42  (28.01)  61.41  2,679.00  (565.46)  2,113.54
Total Non Current assets  22,812.86  1,446.46  24,259.32  81,507.74  236.17  81,743.92
Current assets
Financial Assets

Investments III  41,073.25  1,215.20  42,288.45  15,294.74  3,349.32  18,644.07
Trade receivables IV  12,643.54  (157.55)  12,485.99  14,245.12  (215.42)  14,029.70
Cash and cash equivalents  1,427.81 –  1,427.81  1,618.28 –  1,618.28
Other bank balances 0.41 – 0.41  363.17 –  363.17
Others 26.80 –  26.80  36.49 –  36.49
Other current assets VIII  960.71 –  960.71 1,729.07  24.07  1,753.11

Total Current assets  56,132.52  1,057.65  57,190.17 33,286.87  3,157.97  36,444.82
TOTAL ASSETS  78,945.38  2,504.11  81,449.49  114,794.61  3,394.14  118,188.74
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  4,767.04 –  4,767.04  4,767.04 – 4,767.04
Other equity  62,699.40  3,077.86  65,777.26  72,124.51  3,951.38  76,075.89
Total Equity  67,466.44  3,077.86  70,544.30  76,891.55  3,951.38 80,842.93
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Others  29.88 –  29.88 – – –
Employee benefit obligations  681.15 –  681.15  723.54 –  723.54
Deferred tax liabilities (net) IX – – –  554.55  29.57  584.11
Total Non current liabilities  711.03 –  711.03  1,278.09  29.57  1,307.65
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Short-term borrowings V – – –  25,021.51  (13.06)  25,008.45
Trade payables  7,409.04 –  7,409.04  8,000.06 –  8,000.06
Others  8.19 –  8.19  30.40 –  30.40

Other current liabilities   2,723.23 –  2,723.23  2,870.90 –  2,870.90
Employee benefit obligations  53.70 –  53.70  128.35 –  128.35
Proposed dividend VI  573.75  (573.75) –  573.75  (573.75) –
Total Current liabilities  10,767.91  (573.75)  10,194.16  36,624.97  (586.81)  36,038.16
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  78,945.38  2,504.11  81,449.49  114,794.61  3,394.14  118,188.74
The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to IND AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note

98.3

98.3

NOTES
forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements

Annual Report  2016-17    191

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2016	 (` in lakhs)

Particulars Notes Previous gaap
Figures

Effects of
transition to

Ind-AS

IND AS Balance

Revenue from operations  49,214.34 –  49,214.34
Other operating income  1,646.99 –  1,646.99
Other Income III  2,511.82  980.86  3,492.68
Total Income  53,373.15  980.86  54,354.01
Expenses:
Employee benefits expense VII  9,353.01  30.79  9,383.80
Finance cost V  4.13  (0.54)  3.59
Depreciation and amortisation expense II  3,627.31  (20.58)  3,606.73
Operating and Other expenses   IV  25,573.19 59.04 25,632.23
Total Expenses  38,557.64  68.71  38,626.35
Profit before tax  14,815.51  912.15  15,727.66
Tax expense: (Refer Note (1)(xi))

Current tax  3,088.93 –  3,088.93
Deferred tax IX  1,727.98  58.77  1,786.75
Deferred tax of earlier years  (0.27) –  (0.27)

Profit for the year  9,998.87  853.38  10,852.25
Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss X 30.79 30.79
�Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
to profit or loss net of tax

 (10.66)  (10.66)

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  9,998.87  873.51  10,872.38

The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016
There is no material impact on statement of cash flows due to transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Notes to first-time adoption:

Note I : Investment property
Under the Previous GAAP, investment properties were presented as part of non-current investments. Under Ind
AS, investment properties are disclosed on the face of the balance sheet. There is no impact on the total equity or